
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2022- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 

TO CONTRACT NO. C22-0072, ISSUED TO ARTHUR R. 

HENRY, INC., EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP, NJ, IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $111,558.02. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on January 25, 2022, adopted 

Resolution No. 2022-27, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO 

ARTHUR R. HENRY, INC., EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP, NJ, FOR 2021 CITYWIDE 

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,227,855.00”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the City Engineer has requested that an amendment be made to contract 

awarded to Arthur R. Henry, Inc., Egg Harbor Township, NJ for the Completion of 2021 

Citywide Drainage Improvements Project, as authorized by Resolution No. 2022-27: said 

amendment represents the removal and replacement of storm drain pipes at three project 

locations; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$111,558.02; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #2 to Contract No. C22-0072, issued to Arthur R. Henry, Inc., Egg 

Harbor Township, NJ, in the amount of $111,558.02, be and the same is hereby ratified and 

approved. 

 Adopted: 

    President of Council 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

176



gL CITY OF

VINEL^A,ND
l.rf,|f, rrs lt_fll,rs GF9wrrc s€aso.,

Apil19,2022

REPORT

TO: THEMAYORANDCOUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 2
Contract No. C22-0072
202 1 Cityvl,ide Drainage Improvements Project
Arthur R. Henrv" Inc.. Egg Harbor Township. NJ

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Contract No.
C22-0072, issued to Arthur R. Henry, Inc., Egg Harbor Township, NJ for the 2021 Citywide
Drainage Improvements Project. This contract was authorized by Resolution No.2022-27,
adopted by City Council on larluary 25,2022.

The change order requested. in the amount of $111,558.02 represents the removal and

replacement of storm drain pipes at three project locations.

This change order, plus change order #l ($34,849.26) represents an increase of approximately
11.92%6 over the original contract amount of $1,227,855.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be
authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1 et seq.

Respectfu lly submitted,

Robert E. Dickenso
Business Admini

RD/rl
Encl.

EI
Speclal afiangement5 fot pe,sons with allsabilities may be fiaate ll requested in advance by conacting lie Busiress Admirrbtr,atofs oflice at
85O79144YN,

fr,Au*



Lt - ou5

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

RECElvun
APR 20 N22

CITY OF VINELANO
BUSINESS ADi,,lIN

I

2021 Ci$wide Drainage

PROJECT NAME

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DE.ARTMENT. Engineering FROM:
Stephanie Wakeley

2 22-0072 for:This is a request for change order # to Contract #

Proj..tNu,.2021 Citywide Drainage

Name/Address of
Contragtgr: ARTHUR R. HENRY (3031 OCEAN HEIGHTS AVENUE, EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP, NJ 0823)

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages ifnecessary to explain your reason
and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity of this change order.
*(Documentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

Supplemental items based on new pipe failure locations
Also, additional work due to unforeseen conditions. See attached change order summary.

S
1,227,955.00Original Contract Amount:

Amount of this change order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total Revised Amount:

s 111,558.02

S
34,849.26

S
1,374,262.28

yt4"llbt-APPROVED B
Print/type S

(tt

)

NOTE:
CHAIIGE ORDERS CAIYNOT EXCEED 20% OT'THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Account# C - o.l- D - ob -Z.t lp-]Eoot
CC: Purchasing Division



CITY OF

WHERE II5 AI.}YAYS GRO}flI"G SEASO'V

Stephanie Wakeley, EIT
Assistant Engineer -
Traflic
swakeley@vinelandcity.org
www.vinelandcity.org

640 E. Wood Street
PO Box 1508
Vineland, NJ 08362-1508
Phone: (856) 794-4090
Fax: (856) 405-4606

VINELAND

MEMORANDUM TO: Bob Dickenson, Business Administrotor

RE:

Attoched is o Positive (+) chonge order for $'l11,558.02 9.09%1. This is Chonge
Order #2 for this project. The originol controct omount for this project is

$1,227,855.00. Chonge Order No. l wos $34,849.26. Chonge Order No.2
increoses lhe totol conlroct omount lo $1 ,374,262.28 (11.92%1.

Three project locotions hod pipe foilures ofter the subcontroctor (Vortex
Services) cleoned/flushed the existlng droinoge pipes. Locotions included
Foirmount Avenue, Boywood Drive, ond Greenwood Courl. The originol scope
of work included the subcontroclor to instoll cured in ploce pipe (CIPP) ot lhese
locotions. The City requested the Conkoctor (Arthur R. Henry) to remove ond
reploce the pipe. Boylvood Drive hod l0 feet, Foirmount Avenue hod 235 feet,
ond Greenwood Court hod 80 feet of pipe replocement. As such, lhree
supplementol items were odded for these pipe foilure replocements.
Additionolly, Woodlown Avenue hos o supplementol item due to unforeseen
conditions where the Controctor olso hos to remove/reploce the sewer line.

lf you hove ony questions or comments pleose feel free to contoct me of ony
time.

Sincerely,

Stephonie Wokeley
Assistont Engineer - Troffic, E.l

cc: Jim Neher, Director of Public Works
Suson Boldosoro, C.F.O.
Miguel Mercodo, Purchosing Agent

E Speclel a ahgements ror persons vith allsablliles may be maate i, rcquested ln
edyance by contacting the Business Admlnlstatols olfice at 85G7!)1114.

April 19,2022

2021 Citywide Droinoge
Vorious Locotions
Chonge Order # 2
Engineering File#: 2l-003
CI #:22-0072



our
F

O
2Zl<O

I
?"

q

F
J2<

f
zoE

-
g

e
8

a8E
8

E

Ig
N

'

8l..

eci

8

dzdDF
O

2=ga
I

I
e

8

88I
IN

F
'

oa=
P

6
3:

59

85

e
t:

l
-i

4

FE
=

?
o_

3
3I

o>U
F

dEee

5
a

:

F
rZF

=
ead.i

..,]
I

z
z

*
z

z
7

z

5ES
E

E
i

8dzoelrJo

=
,

:=-Fai3:

'JC

F
'r

8i>t
nt:.f
tE

 
,-

3,,.r
-r,t?.>
c>

!>
S

L ri
!E

;E

ie::
i.iE
,=

r
-;i
a ai>
a >

- r'-i >
<

1,:
,i>

..':i
!i>

H

i*a<
>

\
z=

r.

v2'l'Z
.. ).>
:it*
E

r3!

A
I

?IJIrzr5E

'4.

2z!

qFz

z=3F

a4ZF
<

z>
-

ai'
E

<
a=

::]
FcZ

e.

'.) F
l1 i
2i.
5cc

2d

zz>r!1IFt=

Ic2I..,]
i

ltlza

=E
:l

,nzi".:o.]31J:r3Fe-Fztl.l:z1a.r
. 

6=
8

<
. 

=
>

,
l- 

!lr,i
c 

=
,=

 2
- 

iz-. >

!F
uq

!:=
E

--?E
<

,i{<
*l

!N
ri:;:

eeEoF3sZ
G

so

I6

F2-

t



q6ulog=.j!o

org
F

O
z2t<O

I
=

a
I

8
a

ci
is

F
J2<

l
zotr=

8

8
E

9
.'j

l-zfo=

FotrF2
!a

qB

o5=
t

a
,.

-

FoS
rB

,=
F

o-o

eotoozI(.)

odoF

z:,a

F2lrl= Flo

d

5rS
E

i<8d

s

zoe.oU
J

d

z3

:J.J-.,1

zc=

-lza-J

!aZ

= ;rlIt:iz

a?Jz>
!L

<
;

ztzE
=

<
;

>
tctac

3̂E
l

5F
t

z,:<:H=
d<
o

9i)

Jz

o2Ioit-tot-zulov,E
i:oP

5

Fz
6)tro
fr?
O

F
t!oo<;.E<

U
Q

<
J

f6a:IIFo-o

FoezozeooFzfo=

d,iz

=

6atgEoNu$zo-
{o

-Id.

@EEe

.i8

o>
rD

F
6tr_
efia

I:

I



lRlHUr I HEilny
3lt8l2022

Change Order Request coRoos

+<BJob S:

Prime:

O\ rner:

Prolect

c631

Arthur R Henry lnc.

City of Vinleand

Citywide Drai nage 1L403-2O21

Number DESCRIPTION OF WORK COR Amount

coR005

Provide labor, equipment & materials to replace 235'of

18" storm drain pipe as directed per clty ln3pector along

Fairmount Ave (between manhole fl 7 and lnlet r 9.

ExistinB Plpe is completely rotted and collapsed,

preventlng CIPP method. Lay-out of new pipe ln

roadway & abandon existing 18" in place (no flowable

fill). *** Ooes not include costs to relocate and or

confllcts with existing utilitles (i.e. cable / telephone)

whlch is in conflict inlet lr9. s s8,832.82

5s8,832.82TotalI
To: Steph Wakeley - City of Vineland

Sent By: Tim Castellini 317812022

Approved Byl
Date

Arthur R. Henry, lnc.

3031 Ocean Heights Ave.

f,gg Hrrbor twp., NJ 08234

Office -609-9274660

Fax - 609-927-4780

rNc.



DATE:

(otxd
c6ll

frit y. Unrh lE.:0:2

CityqtL Dnill.F : I Ool-lof I

Arthur R. Hcnry, lnc.
TI\Tf .1!\D lT.ITERJAI- \\oRIi\HEF

TBD

Foirmotn? Avc ,t' Rcplocc PiE ,rcn lntA 9,o HH 7

LABOR

AT\ I,ES('RIPIION

?02: R.ta

Proyirk libo. , equlpmlnt t maie.i.b to replac€ 23t ot 18' ito(m dr.h pip€ ai dkart.d pcr <ity lnrpactor .lon8 fahour,t
Av! lbetu..n mannoh I 7 .nd lnht , 9. EIl3tilE Pip€ B .omplct€t rott€d and colhps.d, prcvcnnng CIPP m€thod. tayout ot
n * plp. ln lo.df,:y & .b.ndon €ristlng 1r h pb.e (no fio.rabb fiil). "' Does not irl.luit€ .o5ts to r.local€ .nd or confktr

with cnnin3 utllhas {i... cabh / tll€phoEl wh th i5 in con0l:t inl€t f9.

TOTAL

t.0
o.0

1.0

o.0

3.0

0_0

0.0

l.o
0.0

{0
0

a0

0
l:0

0

0

21
0

OT

OT

OT

OT

OT

{0.0{
0.00

.1o.00

0,00

to.00
0,0n

0.00

2t-m
0-oo

st05.t6
sl{1.tJ
str.9,
slr!.15
ll0l.60
sll7.09
sl-t7.0!,

sl2.to
slt0.55

ItR
llR
HR

ltR
'l{R

IlR
flR
llR
HR

Srt-l06..O

1o.00

lzr.59E.E0

s0.m
i r:.t9l.o0

lo.@
lo.m

tr.9t7:0
!o.m

IQUIP\I[\I
TIMEIIREAI

SUBTOTAf

coST RATI TOTALQTY DISCRIPTION

\:_,.,.

t.0

0-0

1.0

t.0
t.0
0.0

0.0

o0
1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

I t5 .to Air Corqs & iook

Itct-UpTrtl.t J.l To n&.F
Ltilry S.tri. Trut ', To.&

20rdT.r{lxSTtul6 DdEr
Midr.t..tull"etr..3 m.t!..r
Idl[c Cfltr l Tru.t Iiti TC d6 i' @ d8lt
B.cllE C.t.t:0

I.anor & Lo.toy Tril6

E.00

l0.m
,r0.00

{.ln
l6.lx)
8.00

8.00

0.u,
40.00

{0.00
i.0o
:.00

slE.93
l:rl7
t75.@
l.61:
t85.91

56.J:
iLrT
S:13.51

sJ!.to
stot,Jt
st t0.06
s.I50-00

rtR

HR
IIR
HR
ltR
HR

IIR
HR
ltR
HR
liR
Dl-

E

o
.t0

10

l6
0

0
0

.l{,

40
8

:

st5t-t6
s0,0

t3.000.m
st.8.l!-8n
Sl,l7Ll.7:

!{,.00

$,m
lo.m

l:t!1.00
l.lJ10.rl0

sEm,aa
s900,00

\I,\IERIAI OTIIER MISC 'RENT LS

QTl u\-rTS L'IIT PRICTDI]SCRIPIION ToTAL

18'ADsd.r dF

xi^

st8.m
!7.m

s6(,.0o

t0.lx,
s.]0-oo

Jt0.00
sl5.oo

st75.m

:40 Lt:
!t Er\

J-l.3:0.00
5E r.(X'

Sl..llxl-0o
to.tx,

59qt00
s5@.00
i?00.00

to.oo

.10 Tli
0 cl'

30 TN

IO TN
]II TN
OTN

s^fEs T]1-\

SUB.('Ol\IR ('TORS

SLTT'TOTAL

QTY I,NTTs UN..TT PRrcEDTSCRIPTIoN lOTAL

0l.s som

sAlEsTAx
SIIBTOT,\L

so.m

50.tlo

PIO'ETT:
ralltE
OrNNEl:

oNNER rcn !:

f ro..I o..,r*l-T- sr6Jo-si
| l1.,] lroft | !7.6?J.$]

Ii6il--fiGri!itl



Anrxun R. HENRy

tNc

4/7/2022

Change Order Request CORqt6 REVO2

+s-lJob f:
Prime:

Owner:

Project:

Title:

c631

Arthur R Henry lnc.

City of Vinleand

Citywide Drainage ZL-003-2O21

Woodlown Ave 36" Pipe & LSA Sewer

Number DESCRIPTION OF WORK COR Amount

coR(x)5

REVO2

Provide labor, equipment & materials to install 36" storm

drain pipe as directed per city inspector at woodlawn Ave tie-
in to 42" Existing Pipe. lncludes LSA sanitary 8" gravity main

removal & re-installation with temporary sewer by-pass

system. lncludes costs of additional concrete & misc.

materials at 36"x42" connection point. s 28,09s.45

528,09s.4sTotalI
nSte hWaIE

4/712022Tim Castellini@
Approved By:

Date

Arthur R. Henry, Inc.
3031 Ocean H€ights Ave.

Egg Harbor twp., NJ 08234
Office -609-927-6660
Far - 609-927-4780



Ch.rge Ord.r*
Job#:
DATE'

coRtn6 Rf,vo2
c63 t

Th'rsday, AFil 7, 2022

PROJECT:

PRIME:
OWNEI:
OWNER Job #:

Cirywide Drainrge 2 l-003-2021
Aihl.[ R Hcnry Inc.
City orVioleand

Arthur R. Henry, lnc.
TIIII, ,\\D \!,\Tf,RJAt- lVORXSHf,f, T

firu TBD

Woodldwn Ave i6' Pipe & LSA Sewe.

( H R iEA./Day) Marhours Cosr Rale TOTAI

DESCRIPTION

LABOR

QTY DESCRIPTION

Provide labor, equipment & materials to install36" storm drain pipe as directed per city inspectorat Woodlawn Ave tie'in to42'Existing
Pipe. lncludes tSA sanitary8" Bravity main removal& re-installation with temporary sewer by-pass system, lncludes costs of additional

concrete & misc. materialsat 36"x42" connection point.

t.0
0.0
2.0

0.0
1.0

0.0
t.0
0.0

OFrator
Ope or
Laborer

Tnrk Driver
Tnrt Driver

t6
0

32

0
4t

0

l6
0

st05.l6
$142.43

st 14.97

sl12 46

!r01.60
$t37.09
t82.80

3t t0.55

sr,682.56
som

t3,679.04
$o.m

s4,876.E0
$0 00

st,324.E0
$0m

rHR
/HR
,'I{R
iHR
/}IR
/HR
/}IR
/HR

I t2

DESCRIPTION HR,'EA

SIJBTOTAL

COST RATE TOTAL

0.0
0.0
1.0

t.0
t.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
l0
1.0

1.0

l0

It5 cfin Air ComFEssq & aools nochrrge
Pick-Up Tnrt 3/4 Ton nochfigr
Unlity S,eavice Tnrk w/ Tools
Dump tnrk single axl€
Dump tnEk Tandem
20 Ton Trg-.long TEiler no ch.rge
Mrdsuckcr Pump & ho6€! no chrrgr
Tnfiic ConEol Tnrk wirh TC d.vic€s no chargc

B*khc Cat 420
Excavator (J0,00olb)

ShorirS SysLm no charge
Trench Roller compaclor no ch.rg!

0.m
0.m

16.00

l6_00

16.00
0.00
0.m
0.m

16.00
16.00

0.00
0m

318.92

92a.27
375.00

.22

185.92
$6.32

szt.n
348.52

$53.t0
ll08.5 t
t450.00
s48.7r

iHR
/HR
/HR
/I{R
/IIR
/HR
/ItR
iHR
/HR
AiR
/DY
,{IR

0

0
t6
t6
l6
0
0

0

l6
l6
0
0

$0.00

$0.00
lt200.m

s739.52

$t,374.-r2
t0 00

$o.00
$m

t849_60
31,736. t6

$o.00

$o.00

EI@

MATERIAL , OTHER MISC / RENTALS

S1JBTOTAT,

QTY TJNITS TJMT PRICEDESCRIPTION TOTAL

s5.900 m

t" SDR35 Scx.r pip.
Mi!.- PiD. d.t ri.b (fcmco'q ctc
$lcrEt. Blgs
AsplElt Brsc

Dump F.Gs

DGA
Sewer By-Fss pump sysaem rcntr
Pump Dics.l Fu€l

I.sA ro pmv:(lc dirc.rt
I,sA ro p]ov*lc dir..tly
LSA
I-SA
cncap 36'x42' conn€.lion
LSA
LSA
LSA
LSA

0
0
6

5
3

t2
t2
I

50

LF
I5
EA
TN
CY
TN
TN
WK
Gal

sr2.00
$lxlm

s7.00
560.m

$m.00
s30.00
ll2.m

sJ,r64.ll
s5.25

glm
som

142.00
$00.m
s900_00

$360.00

t t44.00
s5,t64.13

t7t7.50

SALES TAX 0 000% s0 00
63SUBTOTAL

STJB.CONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION IJM]S TJMT PRICE TOTAL

SALES TAX

0Ls

O-OOU/oAT

so 00 $0.0o

30.00
STJBTOTAL

Itc"l Overtred s2.Jl6 08

64.151 5:lI&IEil

TOTAL I@
Stddard Pr€cat Mrnhole 60" diam€Er cost differ€nce onlv IEA (s3.733.00)

OT

OT

OT

OT

16.00
0.00

16 00
0.00

16.00

0.00
1600
0.(x)



ARTHUR R. HENRY

Change Order Request

418/2022

coR007

#S.SJob f:
Prime:

Owner:

Project

c631

Arthur R Henry lnc.

City of Vinleand

Citywide Drainage 2l{03-2OZt

Number DESCRIPTION OF WORK COR Amount

coR007

1. Remove & replace approx. 10'of 15" storm drain pipe as

directed per city inspector at Baywood & Edgewood

lntersection (between manhole S 1 and S lnlet 3). Tackcoat

edges

2. Remove & replace approx. 10'of 15" storm drain pipe as

directed per city inspector at G.eenwood CT (between lnlet fl
10 and , lnlet 1U.

Pipe is damaged, preventing CIPP crew from cleaning and

video for inspection of pipe. ' +Final restoration not included

in estimate '* Overtime not included in estimate (to be

billed if incurredl 5 7,949.26

t7,949.26TotalI
IE

Tlm CastelliniEB

-EM
Approved By:

Date

Arthur R, Hetrry, Inc.
3031 Ocean Heights Ave.

Egg Harbor twp., NJ 08234
Oflice -609-927-6660
Fax - 609-927 -4780

tNc.



Arthur R. Henry, lnc.
TIMD AND MATERIAL WORXSIIf,EI

ACTTIAL INCfIRRf,D TIMTChztrge Ord.r#

DATE:

COB(x)T
c63 |

Friday, April 8,2022

PROJECT:
PRIME:
OWNER:

OWNER Job r:

Citywide Drainage 2 l-003-202 I
Anhur R Henry Inc
City ofVanleand

rhru

Boywood /Edgewood inte6edion & Greenwood Ct OqmoEed 15" Ston

(HREA,Day Manhours COST RA'IE TOTAI-

LABOR

QTY DESCRIPTION

1. Remove & replace approx. 10' of 15" storm drain pipe as directed per city inspector at gaywood & Edtewood lntersedion (

manhole # 1 and fl lnlet 3). Tackcoat ed8es
2. Remove & replace approx. 10' of 15" storm d6in pipe as directed per city inspedor at Greenwood CT {between lnlet f 10 and f

lnlet u).
Pipe is damaSed, preventing CIPP crew from claaninS and video for inip€ction of pipe. ' 'tanal resto.ataon not included in estimate

Overtime not in.luded in ertamate (to be billed if incurred)

1.0

0.0
1.0

0.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Forerhan

Operaror
Oper.tor
Laborer
Laborer
Truck Dflv€r
Truck Dnver

8

0
8

0
24
0
0
0

40

OT

OT

OT

OT

3t 05.16
xt42.43
$t 14.97

st72.46
slOt 60
sr37.09
t82.80

$ r0.55

/t{R
/IIR
/IIR
/HR

ArR
/'IlR

^tR

J841.28
s0.00

s919.16
$0.00

$2,438.40
$0.00
90.00
$0.00

QTY DFSCRIPTION TIME(}iRIA)

SI]BAOTAI

COST RATE TOTAL

s4. r 9.44

0.0
00
t0
t.0
0.0
0.0
1.0

00

185 cfu AirComp.essor & tools no charge

Pick-Up Truck 3 4 Totr no charse
Utility Service Truck w/ Tool!
DuDp rruck sitgle axl(
Mudsucker Pump & hose no ch3Ige
Traffic ConEol Truck widr TC device no charge
Ba.khoe Cal 420
T.ench Rollea comFctor oo charge

8.00
800
800
8.00
0.00
4.00
8.00

0.00

0
0
8

8

0
0
8

0

3t8.92
928.27
175 00
946.22
s2t.77
t48.52
s53.10
t48.71

iI,R
/IIR

/HR
/IIR
iHR
/IIR
iHR

!0.00
to.00

t600.m
$369.76

$0.00
g0.m

3424.80
so.00

MATERIAL / OTHER MISC, / RENTALS

SUBTOTAL

QTY UNITS TJNIT PRICEDESCRITTION TOTAL

sr i6

I 5" ADS drain pipe

Sa*crcte Bags

Asphalr Ba*
Dump Fee!

DGA
3/4" Siooe

20 LF
2EA
]TN
2TN
4TN
3TN

s14.00
s7.m

s60.00
$30 00
$2.00
$36.00

s280.00
$14.00

$l t0.00
s60.00
$48.00

$08.00

SALES TAX AT 0 000.i s0.00
SUBTOTAL

Vortex suEconhcror - spray on liner at inlet:

SAIES TAX

0Ls

0.w/.
SUBTOTAL

$.00 30m

30.m
s0 00

too/o O!erhead s628.40
159" Profil st 036 86

rO'TAL I@

DESCRIPTION:

8.00
0.m
8.00
0.00
8.00
0.00
0.00
0.m

f----l600oo- l

SUB-CONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION QTY UNITS UNIT PRICE TOTAL

AT



ARTHUR R. HENRT

Change Order Request

4lt3/2022

coR(xl8

+S Cc631

Arthur R Henry lnc.

City of Vinleand

Citywide Drainage 2L-003-202L

Number DESCRIPTION OF WORK COR Amount

coR008

Remove & replace approx. 80'of 15"

storm drain pipe as directed per city inspector at Greenwood

CT (between lnlet 110 and fl lnlet 111. Pipe is damaged &
completly deteriorated, preventing CIPP crew from cleaning /

video & lining.

$ 16,680.49

s16,680.49TotalI
VinelSte hWaIE

Tlm CastelliniGB

-wApproved By:
Date

Arthur R. Henry, Inc.
3031 Ocean Ileights Ave.

Egg Harbor twp., NJ 0E234
Office -609-927-6660
Fax - 609-927 -4780

rNc.

Job fl:

Prime:

Owner:

Proiect:



TIME AND MATERIAL WORXSHEET

ACTTTAL lNCfIRRf,D TIMIChrngGOrder,
Job#:
DATE:

COR(x}7
c63l

Friday, April 8, 2022

PROJECT:
PRIME:
OWNER:

OWNER Job #

thru

Boywood /Edgewood inte6edion & Greenwood Ct Domdged 75" Sto',,.

(HREA,Day Manhours COST RATE TOTAI

DESCRIPTION

LABOR

QTY DESCRIPTION

1. Remove & replace app.or. 10' of 15" dorm drain pipe as directed per city insp€ctor at gayuood & Edgewood lnte.r€ction lb
manhole # l and I lnlet 3l- Tackcoat edSes

2. Remove & replace approx. 10' of 15" storm drain pipe as directed per city inspector at Greenwood CT (between lnlet f 10 and #
lnlet 11).

Pipe is damaged, preventintClPPcrewfromcleanintandvideoforinspectionofpipe.*tFinalrestoratiohnotin.ludedinestimate'
overtime not in.luded in estimate (to be billed if in.urred)

Operalor
Operalor
Laborer
Labors
Truck Drivcr
Truck Driver

8.00
0.m
8.00
0.00
8m
0.m
0.00
0.m

8

0
8

0
24
0
0
0

40

OT

OT

OT

OT

sl05.t6
$42.43
lr r4.9?
sl12.46
sl0l.60
lr3?.09
s82.80

sr r0.55

$841.28
$0.00

s919.76
$o.m

J2A38.4
$0.00
s0.00
$0.00

EQUIPMENT

QTY DESCRIYTION TIME(HR/EA)

SUBTOTAL

COST RATE TOTAL

s4,199.44

0.0
0.0
l0
l0
00
0.0
1.0

0.0

I 85 cfm Air Compressor & tools no charge

Pick-Up Trucl, l/4 Ton no charg€

Utility Servic€ Truck w/ Tool!
Dump Euck single axl(
Mudsuck€r Pump & hos. no charge

Trafiic Co.aol Truck with TC device no charge

Backhoe Cat 420
Trcnch Roller compaclor no charge

8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
0.00
4.00
8.00
0.00

/HR
/HR

/HR

/HR
/t{R
,1lR

0
0

8
8

0
0

8

0

318.92
s28.27
3?5.00
s46.22
s21.77
s48.52
s53.10
s48.7t

$0.00
m.00

!600.00
s36,.?6

s0.00
s0.00

s424.80
$0.00

SUBTOTAL

QTY UMTS UNIT PRICE TOTAI

$t,394 56

20 LF
2EA
3TN
2TN
4TN
3TN

$2m.00
$14m

sl80 m
$60.00
$48.00

s108.00

s0.00SALES TAX AT 0.000%

SU B.CONTRACTORS

SUBTOTAL

QTY UNITS I]NIT PRICEDESCRIPTION

t-----3661

Vonex sub-coat-aclor - spray oD lincr at fula:

SALES TAX

0Ls

o.w/.
SUBTOTAL

so 00

s628,10
sl.016.E6

TOTAI, @

Arthur R. Henry, lnc,

Citywide Drainage 2 l -003-202 I

Anhur R Henry lnc
City ofvinlesDd

t.0
00
1.0

0.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

/}IR

/HR
/HR

MATERIAL / OTHER MISC /RENTALS

DESCRTFIION

15" ADS dlain pipe

S"fcretr Brgs
Asphalt B3-s.

Dunp Fee!

DGA
3/4" Stooe

s14.00
97.00

s60.00
330.m
ll2.00
336.m

TOTAI

I s6-Edoo I

s0.00

s0.00

-ro%I--d"'h-A-I rf "l Profit


